

PRESS RELEASE

Corbion nv

Piet Heinkade 127 • 1019 GM Amsterdam PO Box 349 • 1000 AH Amsterdam The Netherlands

T +31 (0)20 590 6911 press@corbion.com www.corbion.com

DATE 12 May 2016

Corbion General Shareholders Meeting approves dividend

The Corbion General Shareholders Meeting held on 12 May 2016 approved the proposed regular dividend of € 0.43 per common share for the financial year 2015 and the additional dividend of € 0.42 per common share.

Dividends will be all-cash and will in principle be subject to Dutch dividend withholding tax of 15%. The ex-dividend date is 16 May 2016, the record date is 17 May 2016 and the payment day is 19 May 2016.

At the shareholders meeting it was also announced that Mr. Rob Pieterse stepped down from the Supervisory Board after 12 years of distinguished service to the company.

The Supervisory Board wants to thank Mr. Pieterse for his 12 years of active service as Supervisory Board member and Chairman of the Audit Committee. The Supervisory Board has benefited immensely from his extensive management experience and financial knowledge.

For more information, please contact:

Press:

Karin Roeleveld, Director Corporate Communications +31 (0)20 590 6324, +31 (0)650 576 912

Analysts and investors:
Jeroen van Harten, Director Investor Relations +31 (0)20 5906293, +31(0)6 21 577 086

Background information:

Corbion: biobased solutions, designed by science, powered by nature, and delivered through dedication.

Corbion is the global market leader in lactic acid, lactic acid derivatives and lactides, and a leading company in emulsifiers, functional enzyme blends, minerals and vitamins. The company delivers high performance biobased products made from renewable resources and applied in global markets such as bakery, meat, pharmaceuticals and medical devices, home and personal care, packaging, automotive, coatings and adhesives. Its products have a differentiating functionality in all kinds of consumer products worldwide. In 2015, Corbion generated annual sales of € 918.3 million and had a workforce of 1,673 FTE. Corbion is listed on Euronext Amsterdam. For more information: www.corbion.com